SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 18213/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2021 in OA No. 1016/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

NCR BRICK KILN ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-03-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv. Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv. Ms. Jaspreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter may not be deleted from the List of 07.03.2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER