## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 11747/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2021 in OA No. 1016/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

ARBESH SINGH RAGHAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA NO.68237/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.68236/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.68235/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL )

Date: 09-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravnak Parekh, Adv.

Mr. C. Kanan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Divya, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Trilok Nath, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Agarwal, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No. 18213/2021.

The petitioner may serve a copy of the Civil Appeal on all the respondents including the counsel for the applicant before the National Green Tribunal.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER